$FILES

$DATES
$TIMES

CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS
SPAN “A” GIRDER 1 SPAN “‘B” GIRDER 1 SPAN “C” GIRDER 1
TENTH POINTS 0 1] .2 3 .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 .1 2 3| .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9| 0 TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4| o |0.003[0.005[0.007/0.009(0.009|0.009]0.007|0.005[0.003| 0 CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o |o.011 |0.021|0.029|0.034[0.036 [0.034{0.029|0.021|0.011 | ¢ CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) K o |[0.011 {0.021[0.029|0.034[0.036 [0.034[0.029 [0.021 [0.011 | ¢
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*+ 0 [0.002-0.004-0.0051-0.006-0.006-0.006-0.005-0.004-0.002 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*h 0 F0.007-0.013-0.018-0.021}-0.022}-0.021|-0.018|-0.0130.007| O DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*h 0 F0.006/-0.012|-0.01610.019}0.020/-0.019}-0.016/-0.012}0.006| o
FINAL CAMBER Mo 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 FINAL CAMBER b o 4 8 1| 13| 14| 13 | 1 8 4 0 FINAL CAMBER b o 5 9 13| 15 | 16 | 15 | 13 9 5 0
GIRDERS 2,3, & 4 GIRDERS 2,3, & 4 GIRDERS 2, 3, & 4
TENTH POINTS 0 1 .2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 .1 2 3 .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3| .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9] o
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4} 0 |0.003]0.005]0.007]0.009]0.009 |0.009]0.007]0.005|0.003| © CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) ¥ o [o.011 {0.0210.0290.034[0.036 [0.0340.029 |0.021 [0.011| O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) N o |o.011 [0.021]0.029]0.034]0.036 |0.034[0.029|0.021 |0.011| O
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*¥{| o [0.002-0.004-0.0061-0.007-0.007-0.007-0.006-0.004-0.002 @ DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.LXJl o }0.008/-0.015}-0.020-0.024-0.025-0.024-0.020-0.015}0.008] 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.LK{| o }0.007-0.0140.019}-0.022-0.023-0.022}-0.019]-0.014}0.007]
FINAL CAMBER Mo 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 FINAL CAMBER ﬂ 0 3| 6 9 | 10 | 11 | 10 9 6 3 0 FINAL CAMBER ﬂ 0 41 7 100 12| 13 ] 12| 10 7 4 0
GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5
TENTH POINTS 0 Bl 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9] O TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3] .4 S| 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3| .4 S| 6| 7| .8 9] 0
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) #| 0 [0.0030.005 [0.007 |0.009 [0.009 [0.009 [0.007 [0.005 [0.003| O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o0 [0.011 |0.021 [0.029 |0.034 [0.036 |0.034 [0.029 |0.021 [0.011 0 CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) + 0 0.011 [0.021 |0.029 |0.034 [0.036 |0.034 [0.029 |0.021 |0.011 0
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.¥y| 0 0.002{0.004}0.005}0.00610.006{-0.006+0.00510.004r0.002 ¢ DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.¥}| 0 }0.007-0.013-0.018]-0.021}-0.02210.021}-0.018/-0.013}0.007| O DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.LX¥{| 0o |0.006-0.0121-0.016-0.019F0.020-0.019}-0.016/-0.012}0.006] ¢
FINAL CAMBER Ao 1 1 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 FINAL CAMBER A o 4| 8 11| 13| 14| 13| 1 8 4 0 FINAL CAMBER A o 51 9 13| 15 | 16 | 15 | 13 9 5 0
CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS
SPAN “‘D” GIRDER 1 SPAN “E” GIRDER 1 SPAN ““F’/ GIRDER 1
TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3 .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 5| .6 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3 .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| 0
ICAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o [0.0120.022|0.030|0.035/0.037|0.035[0.030|0.022|0.012 | ¢ CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) K o |0.011 |0.021|0.029|0.034[0.036 [0.034|0.029|0.021|0.011| ¢ CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) A o |o0.011 |0.021|0.029|0.034[0.036 [0.034(0.0290.021|0.011 | ¢
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*+| 0 [0.007-0.013|-0.018|-0.021{-0.022/-0.021|-0.018|-0.013}0.007| 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*h 0 [0.007-0.013}-0.018[-0.021}-0.022-0.021|-0.018}-0.013}-0.007| © DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*“ o F0.006-0.012/-0.016|-0.019}-0.0201-0.019}10.016/-0.012}-0.006| @
FINAL CAMBER b o 5 9 12| 14| 15| 14 | 12 9 5 0 FINAL CAMBER b o 4 8 1| 13 14| 13| 1 8 4 0 FINAL CAMBER b o 51 9 13| 15| 16 | 15 | 13 9 5 0
GIRDERS 2,3, & 4 GIRDERS 2, 3, & 4 GIRDERS 2, 3, & 4
TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3| .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9! 0 TENTH POINTS 0 .1 2 S| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3 .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| 0
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) ¥ o [0.012[0.022]0.030(0.035[0.037 {0.0350.0300.022|0.012| O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) ¥ o [o.011 [0.0210.0290.034[0.036 |0.0340.029[0.021 [0.011| O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) ¥ o |o.011 |0.021]0.029]0.034/0.036 [0.034[0.029[0.021 [0.011| ©
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*{ 0 [0.008-0.01510.0201-0.024-0.025-0.0240.020/-0.015-0.008] 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L¥{ 0 0.008-0.015}0.020}-0.024-0.025-0.024}0.020-0.015}-0.008] 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L¥{ o }0.007-0.014/-0.019}-0.022-0.023-0.022}-0.019|-0.014+0.007| 0
FINAL CAMBER ¥ o 4|7 |wo|u|w|ujwo|7]4]|g FINAL CAMBER N of| 3|6 | 9w |ufw]|]s]|s|3]|g FINAL CAMBER f o a7 ]w]ee|s]r]w|7]4a],
GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5
TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3] .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9| o TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3| .4 S| 6| 7| .8 9] 0 TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 S| 6| 7| .8 9| 0
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4| 0 [0.012 [0.022 [0.030 [0.035 [0.037 |0.035 [0.030 [0.022 [0.012 | © CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4| 0O 0.011 [0.021 [0.029 |0.034 [0.036 [0.034 [0.029 [0.021 |0.011 | O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) # o0 [0.011 |0.021 [0.029 |0.034 0.036 [0.034 [0.029 |0.021 {0.011 | O
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L?ﬂ 0 [0.007]-0.012|-0.017}-0.020}-0.021{-0.020[-0.017|-0.012r0.007| 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*& 0 F0.007-0.013|-0.018]-0.021}-0.022-0.021}-0.018/-0.013+0.007| O DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*{ 0 }0.006-0.012/-0.016/-0.019}0.020-0.019}-0.016/-0.012}-0.006| (O
FINAL CAMBER M o 5 | 10| 13| 15| 16| 15 ] 13 ] 10 ] 5 0 FINAL CAMBER o 4| 8 11 | 13| 14| 13| 11| 8 4 0 FINAL CAMBER M o 51 9 13 | 15 | 16 | 15 | 13 | 9 5 0
CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS
SPAN “G”/ GIRDER 1 SPAN “‘H” GIRDER 1 SPAN “I* GIRDER 1
TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 . 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9| O
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o |0.011 |0.021|0.029|0.034[0.036 [0.034[0.0290.021|0.011 | ¢ CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) X ¢ [0.011 |0.021[0.029|0.034|0.036 [0.034[0.0290.021|0.011| ¢ CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o [0.011 |0.021|0.0290.034[0.036 [0.0340.0290.021 [0.011 |
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*h 0 [0.007]-0.013|-0.018/-0.021}-0.022}-0.021|-0.018|-0.013}-0.007| 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*h 0 F0.007-0.013]-0.018]-0.0210.022-0.021}-0.018}-0.013}0.007| 0O DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*h 0 F0.007-0.0121-0.017F0.020-0.021}-0.0201-0.017-0.012}-0.007| o
FINAL CAMBER b o| 4| 8 | n| 131|131 ] 8| 4 0 FINAL CAMBER b o 4| 8 | u| 3] |13]1uj|s8 | 4 0 FINAL CAMBER b o 41 9 | 12| 14| 15| 14| 12| 9 | 4 0
GIRDERS 2,3, & 4 GIRDERS 2, 3, & 4 GIRDERS 2,3, & 4
TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 S| 6| 7| .8 9| o TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| 0 TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) ¥ o [o.011 [0.021[0.029]0.034]0.036 |0.034]0.029]0.021|0.011 | O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) X o |o.011 |0.0210.029]0.034/0.036 |0.034[0.029{0.021 |0.011| O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) N o |o.011 |0.021|0.029]0.034[0.036 |0.0340.029[0.021{0.011| O
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L?ﬂ 0 [0.008-0.0150.020-0.0240.025-0.024{-0.020[-0.015-0.008| 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L.*+, 0 [0.008|-0.015+0.020-0.024-0.025-0.024-0.020/-0.015-0.008| 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L?H1 0 [0.008/-0.014F0.020-0.023-0.0240.023}-0.020[-0.014-0.008| 0
FINAL CAMBER ﬂ 0 3| 6 9 | 10 | 11 | 10 9 6 3 0 FINAL CAMBER f| 0 3| 6 9 | 10 | 11 | 10 9 6 3 0 FINAL CAMBER ﬂ 0 31 7 9 11 12 | 1 9 7 3 0
GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5
TENTH POINTS 0 1 .2 31 .4 51 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 .1 .2 3| .4 5| 6| 7| .8 9| 0 TENTH POINTS 0 1 .2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| o
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o0 [0.011 [0.021 [0.029 |0.034 [0.036 [0.034 [0.029 |0.021 [0.011 [ © CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o |[o.011 [0.021 [0.029 {0.034 [0.036 [0.034 [0.029 [0.021 {0.011 | O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 o [0.011 {0.021 [0.029 [0.034 0.036 [0.034 [0.029 |0.021 {0.011 | O
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D-L-*v} 0 [0.007|-0.012-0.017}-0.020]-0.021}-0.020}-0.017|-0.012r0.007| 0 DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L?H 0 [0.007|-0.012}-0.017}-0.020}-0.021F-0.020[-0.017|-0.012]-0.007| O DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L?ﬂ 0 [0.007-0.012/-0.017}-0.020-0.021}0.020-0.017|-0.0121-0.007| O
FINAL CAMBER N o 41 9 12| 14| 15| 14 | 12 | 9 4 0 FINAL CAMBER M o 4| 9 12 | 14| 15 | 14 | 12 | 9 4 0 FINAL CAMBER N o 41 9 12 | 14| 15| 14 ] 12 ] 9 4 0
s INCLUDES FUTURE WEARING SURFACE
CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS CAMBER AND DEAD LOAD DEFLECTION TABLE FOR GIRDERS ' N MET
SPAN " GIRDER 1 SPAN K GIRDER 1 EXCEPT FINAL DEFLECTTONS WHICH PROJECT NO R-2552AB
TENTH POINTS 0 d ] .2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O TENTH POINTS 0 1 2 3 .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9| O ARE SHOWN IN MILLIMETERS. .
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) [ o [0.002/0.0040.006[0.007[0.007 [0.007[0.006 [0.0040.002| o CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) ¥ 0 |0.003/0.005[0.007]0.009]0.009 |0.0090.007|0.005 [0.003| o R A i JOHNSTON COUNTY
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L*y| o }0.002}0.003-0.004-0.005-0.005-0.008-0.004-0.003-0.004 ¢ DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.LX}| o F0.0020.004-0.005-0.006-0.0061-0.0060.005-0.004-0.002 ¢ TRI
FINAL CAMBER Hol ot | 22212 2 1] o ¢ FINAL CAMBER N ol tl 1t 23] 3] 3 21t 1] o STATION: 40+80.000 -L- P.O.C.
GIRDERS 2,3, & 4 GIRDERS 2, 3, & 4
TENTH POINTS o] 1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6] 7] 8] 9] 0O TENTH POINTS o] 1] 2] 3] 4] 5] 6] 7] 8] .9 © SHEET 6 OF 6
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4% 0 [0.002/0.004]0.006|0.007]0.007|0.007[0.006|0.004]0.002] © CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 4 0 [0.003/0.005/0.007]0.0090.009 [0.009]0.007]0.005[0.003| O STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L¥{| o [-0.002-0.004-0.005}0.006-0.0061-0.006-0.005-0.004-0.002 ¢ DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L*{l o [0.002-0.004-0.0061-0.007-0.007-0.007-0.006-0.004-0.002 ¢ m §_ DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FINAL CAMBER Mo 0| o 1 1 1 1 t | ol o 0 FINAL CAMBER N o 1| 1 1l o2 | 2 2 N 1 0 75 Beatto Ploc, Sulfe 400 RALEIGH
GIRDER 5 GIRDER 5 Greenville,SC 29601 (864) 234-0866 STANDARD
TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 S5 6| 7| .8 9] 0 TENTH POINTS 0 A 2 3| .4 S| 6| 7| .8 9| 0
CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) §| 0 [0.0020.004 [0.006 |0.007 0.007 [0.007 [0.006 [0.004 [0.002| O CAMBER (GIRDER ALONE IN PLACE) 1| 0 [0.003/0.005 0.007 [0.009 [0.009 0.009 [0.007 [0.005 [0.003| © PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER
DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L¥{| o {0.002}0.003}0.0040.005+0.00510.005+0.004F0.00310.002| @ DEFLECTION DUE TO SUPERIMPOSED D.L¥{| 0 [0.002}0.004}0.005+0.00610.006}0.006(0.0050.004-0.002| @ CONTINUOUS FOR LIVE LOAD
FINAL CAMBER Ao 0| 1 2 | 2 2 2 2 | 1 0 0 FINAL CAMBER A o 1| 1 2 | 3 3 3 2 | 1 1 0 DETATILS
(LEFT LANE)
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